



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KAN.9/2019 Appellant : Sri Indra Rangphar

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD (R& B)

Diphu Circle, Assam

Date of hearing : 29-3-2019

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29-3-2019

The petitioner Sri Indra Rangphar has informed that he has already received the information on 13-3-2019 against his RTI petition dt. 22-3-2018 from the Superintending Engineer, PWD (R & B), Diphu by special messenger, but it was found that the Public authority has not furnished information related Sl. 1(e) and 1(f) of the RTI petition dt. 22-3-2018. The Public authority has also not mentioned the reason for non-disclosure of the same. He has therefore requested to direct the Public authority to furnish the remaining information, as he is still interested to receive the same.

In view of the above the Commission directs the SPIO, O/o the Superintending Engineer, PWD (R & B) to furnish the information sought for by the petitioner within 21 days from date of receipt of this order. If for any reason he is unable to furnish the information as aforesaid, he will inform the Commission in writing the reasons thereof within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 10-7-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy
Sd/Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.9/2019 Copy to: Dtd. 29-3-2019

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD (R& B) Diphu Circle, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD (R& B) Diphu Circle, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Petitioner, Sri Indra Rangphar, Vill. Chirimokam, P.O. Donkamokam, Pin-782485, Dist. West Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar,
Assam State Information Commission